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UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE 
__________________ 

 
BEFORE THE PATENT TRIAL AND APPEAL BOARD 

__________________ 
 
 

Playtika Ltd. and Playtika Holding Corp., 
 

Petitioners, 
 

v. 
 

NexRF Corp., 
Patent Owner. 

 
__________________ 

 
Case IPR2021-00951 

Patent 8,747,229 
__________________ 

 
 

PATENT OWNER’S POWER OF ATTORNEY 
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In accordance with 37 C.F.R. § 42.10(b), NexRF Corp., the Patent Owner, 

designates the following additional counsel to transact all business in the United 

States Patent and Trademark Office associated with this inter partes review. 

Lead Counsel 

Eugene LeDonne (Reg. No. 35,930) 

Eledonne@haugpartners.com 

HAUG PARTNERS LLP 

745 Fifth Avenue 

New York, New York 10151 

Telephone: (212) 588-0800 

Facsimile: (212) 588-0500 

Email: ipr.NEXRF@haugpartners.com 

Backup Counsel 

Brian Murphy (Reg. No. 34,986) 

BMurphy@haugpartners.com 

Jonathan Herstoff (Reg. No. 64,847)  

JHerstoff@haugpartners.com 

Christopher Gosselin (pro hac vice to be requested) 

CGosselin@haugpartners.com 

Haug Partners LLP 

745 Fifth Avenue, NY, NY 10151 

Tel. (212) 588 0800 

Fax (212) 588-0500 
 

The individual signing below has the authority to execute this document on 

Patent Owner’s behalf. 

 For: NexRF Corp., 

 

  Date:    

By: Michael A. Kerr  

Title: CEO   

August 31, 2021

f 

 

Find authenticated court documents without watermarks at docketalarm.com. 

mailto:Eledonne@haugpartners.com
mailto:BMurphy@haugpartners.com
mailto:JHerstoff@haugpartners.com
mailto:CGosselin@haugpartners.com
https://www.docketalarm.com/


IPR2021-00951 
Patent 8,747,229 

 

2635936.v1 

Certificate of Service 

The undersigned hereby certifies that on September 1, 2021, a true and 

accurate copy of “Patent Owner’s Power of Attorney” was served by email on lead 

and back-up counsel for Petitioner at their specified email addresses: 

Cory Bell: cory.bell@finnegan.com 

Gerson Panitch: gerson.panitch@finnegan.com 

Forrest Jones: forrest.jones@finnegan.com 

Christina Ji-Hye Yang: christina.yang@finnegan.com 

FINNEGAN, HENDERSON, FARABOW, GARRETT & DUNNER, LLP   

f 

 

Find authenticated court documents without watermarks at docketalarm.com. 

https://www.docketalarm.com/


IPR2021-00951 
Patent 8,747,229 

 

2635936.v1 

Date: September 1, 2021 By:  /s/Eugene LeDonne  
Eugene LeDonne (Reg. No. 35,930) 
Lead Counsel for Patent Owner 
 
Brian Murphy (Reg. No. 34,986) 
Jonathan Herstoff (Reg. No. 64,847) 
Christopher Gosselin (pro hac vice 
requested) 
Backup Counsel for Patent Owner 
 
HAUG PARTNERS LLP 
745 Fifth Avenue 
New York, New York 10151 
Telephone: (212) 588-0800 
Facsimile: (212) 588-0500 
Email: ipr.NEXRF@haugpartners.com 
 
Adam Yowell (Reg. No. 69,955) 
Alastair Warr (Reg. No. 47,166) 
FisherBroyles 
5470 Kietzke Ln, Ste 300 
Reno, NV 89511 
Tel: 775-230-7364 
Fax: 775-245-3765 
adam.yowell@fisherbroyles.com 
alastair.warr@fisherbroyles.com 
 
Backup Counsel for Patent Owner 
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